TRANSMISSION
Automatic Transmission
POWER

Power Steering
Power Brakes
Power Windows
Power Locks
Power Mirrors
Heated Mirrors
Power Driver Seat
DECOR

Dual Mirrors
Tinted Glass
Console/Storage
Overhead Console
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CONVENIENCE

Air Conditioning

Intermittent Wipers

Tilt Wheel

Cruise Control

Rear Defogger

Keyless Entry

Alarm

Steering Wheel Touch Controls
Telescopic Wheel

Climate Control

Backup Camera w/Parking Sensors
RADIO

Stereo

Search/Seek

CD Player

Auxiliary Audio Connection
Satellite Radio

SAFETY

Drivers Side Air Bag
Passenger Air Bag
Anti-Lock Brakes (4)

4 Wheel Disc Brakes

Front Side Impact Air Bags
Head/Curtain Air Bags
Communications System

AM Radio Hands Free Device
FM Radio SEATS
304475

Bucket Seats
Reclining/Lounge Seats
Leather Seats

Heated Seats

Rear Heated Seats
WHEELS
Aluminum/Alloy Wheels
PAINT

Three Stage Paint
OTHER

Fog Lamps

Traction Control

Stability Control

Signal Integrated Mirrors
Power Trunk/Gate Release
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Line Oper Description Part Number Qty

1 # Possible suspension damage and 1
engine damage
2 FRONT BUMPER
3 O/H front bumper
4 Repl Bumper cover US built 865113Y500 1
5 Add for Three Stage
6 Add for fog lamps
7 Repl Lower grille US built w/chrome 865603Y700 1
8 Repl Absorber US built 865203Y500 1
9 Repl Lower deflector US built 865913Y500 1
10 Repl RT Hole cover w/o fog lamps US 865643Y500 1
built
11 Repl LT Hole cover w/o fog lamps US 865633Y500 1
built
12 Repl  Prep unprimed bumper 1
13 Repl Impact bar US built 865303Y600 1
14 Repl RT Upper support 865183X000 1
15 Repl LT Upper support 865173X000 1
16 Repl RT Side retainer 865143X000 1
17 Repl LT Side retainer 865133X000 1
18 GRILLE
19 Repl  Grille assy w/o Sport 863503Y500 1
20 FRONT LAMPS
21 R&I RT Headlamp assy US built
standard type
22 R&I LT Headlamp assy US built
standard type
23 RADIATOR SUPPORT
24 Repl Radiator support US built 641013X002 1
25 Aim headlamps
26 Repl Front shield sedan 291103Y900 1
27 Repl RT Side shield US built 291203Y900 1
28 Repl LT Side shield US built 291303Y900 1
29 COOLING
30 Repl Radiator assy auto trans 253103X600 1
31 Deduct for Overlap
32 Repl RT Air guide 291343X100 1
33 Repl LT Air guide 291363X100 1
34 Repl Fan assy 253803X500 1
35 AIR CONDITIONER & HEATER
36 Repl Condenser 976063X601 1
37 Deduct for Overlap

38 FENDER



39
40  FRONT DOOR
41
42
43
44
45

46
47
48  *
49
50
51
52
53

54 REAR DOOR
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68

Bind

Repl

Repl

R&I
R&I
R&I
R&I
Repl
Repl
Repl
Repl

Repl

Repl
Repl
Repl
Repl
Repl
R&I
R&I
R&I
Repl

69  QUARTER PANEL

70

71

72

73  TRUNKLID
74

75

76

77

78

79

80 REAR LAMPS
81
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Bind
Bind
R&I

Repl

Repl
Repl

Repl

LT Fender US built

LT Outer panel
Add for Three Stage
Add for Edging
Add for Inside

LT Door glass Hyundai, US built
w/solar

LT Upper hinge

LT Lower hinge

LT Latch

LT Door check

LT Black out tape upper
LT Black out tape rear
LT Run channel

LT Door trim panel cloth insert
black

LT Outer panel

Overlap Major Adj. Panel

Add for Three Stage

Add for Edging

Add for Inside

LT Black out tape front US built
LT Black out tape upper US built
LT Black out tape rear

LT Door glass Hyundai w/o solar
LT Run channel

LT Upper hinge

LT Lower hinge

LT Door check

LT Door trim panel w/cloth insert,

w/o chrome trim black

LT Quarter panel
Fuel door
Fuel door

Trunk lid US built

Overlap Major Non-Adj. Panel
Add for Three Stage

Add for Underside(Complete)
Emblem

Nameplate "ELANTRA"

RT Tail lamp assy US built w/o

761113X500

824113X060

863623Y000
863633Y000
825303X000
823053X051RY

771113X000

863813Y000
863823Y000
863833X000
834113X010
835303X000

833053X062RBR

692003Y010

863203X000
863153X000

924023Y500

304475
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82

83
84
85
86
87
88

89
90
91
92
93

R&IL

REAR BUMPER

Repl

# Rpr
Repl

HH

Subl
Repl
Repl
Subl
Repl

H O H W R

LED

LT Tail lamp assy US built w/o
LED

O/H rear bumper
Bumper cover

Add for Three Stage
TINT COLOR

CAR COVER/ MASK FOR
OVERSPRAY

4 Wheel Alignment

Corrosion protection

Flex additive

HAZ WASTE DISPOSAL

Panel bond adhesive 1/4 tube per

866113Y700
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