Air Conditioning Automatic Transmission Search/Seek Reclining/Lounge Seats **POWER** CD Player **Leather Seats** Intermittent Wipers Tilt Wheel **Heated Seats Power Steering Auxiliary Audio Connection Power Brakes** Cruise Control Satellite Radio Rear Heated Seats Power Windows Rear Defogger **SAFETY WHEELS** Power Locks Keyless Entry Drivers Side Air Bag Aluminum/Alloy Wheels **Power Mirrors** Alarm Passenger Air Bag **PAINT Heated Mirrors** Steering Wheel Touch Controls Anti-Lock Brakes (4) Power Driver Seat Telescopic Wheel 4 Wheel Disc Brakes **DECOR** Front Side Impact Air Bags Climate Control **Dual Mirrors** Backup Camera w/Parking Sensors Head/Curtain Air Bags

CONVENIENCE

TRANSMISSION

Tinted Glass

Console/Storage

Overhead Console

Steering Wheel Touch Controls Anti-Lock Brakes (4) Three Stage Paint
Telescopic Wheel 4 Wheel Disc Brakes OTHER
Climate Control Front Side Impact Air Bags Fog Lamps
Backup Camera w/Parking Sensors Head/Curtain Air Bags Traction Control
RADIO Communications System Stability Control
AM Radio Hands Free Device Signal Integrated Mirrors
FM Radio SEATS Power Trunk/Gate Release

Bucket Seats

Stereo

Line	Oper	Description	Part Number	Qty	E		
1	#	Possible suspension damage and engine damage		1			
2	FRONT BUMPER						
3		O/H front bumper					
4	Repl	Bumper cover US built	865113Y500	1			
5		Add for Three Stage					
6		Add for fog lamps					
7	Repl	Lower grille US built w/chrome	865603Y700	1			
8	Repl	Absorber US built	865203Y500	1			
9	Repl	Lower deflector US built	865913Y500	1			
10	Repl	RT Hole cover w/o fog lamps US built	865643Y500	1			
11	Repl	LT Hole cover w/o fog lamps US built	865633Y500	1			
12	Repl	Prep unprimed bumper		1			
13	Repl	Impact bar US built	865303Y600	1			
14	Repl	RT Upper support	865183X000	1			
15	Repl	LT Upper support	865173X000	1			
16	Repl	RT Side retainer	865143X000	1			
17	Repl	LT Side retainer	865133X000	1			
18	GRILLE						
19	Repl	Grille assy w/o Sport	863503Y500	1			
20	FRONT LAMPS						
21	R&I	RT Headlamp assy US built standard type					
22	R&I	LT Headlamp assy US built standard type					
23	RADIATOR SUPPOR	T .					
24	Repl	Radiator support US built	641013X002	1			
25		Aim headlamps					
26	Repl	Front shield sedan	291103Y900	1			
27	Repl	RT Side shield US built	291203Y900	1			
28	Repl	LT Side shield US built	291303Y900	1			
29	COOLING						
30	Repl	Radiator assy auto trans	253103X600	1			
31		Deduct for Overlap					
32	Repl		291343X100	1			
33	Repl	LT Air guide	291363X100	1			
34	Repl	Fan assy	253803X500	1			
35	AIR CONDITIONER	& HEATER					
36	Repl	Condenser	976063X601	1			
37		Deduct for Overlap					
38	FENDER						

FENDER

39		Blnd	LT Fender US built		
40	FRONT DOOR				
41			LT Outer panel 761113X500		1
42			Add for Three Stage		
43			Add for Edging		
44			Add for Inside		
45		Repl	LT Door glass Hyundai, US built w/solar	824113X060	1
46		R&I	LT Upper hinge		
47		R&I	LT Lower hinge		
48	* R&I		LT Latch		
49		R&I	LT Door check		
50		Repl	LT Black out tape upper	863623Y000	1
51		Repl	LT Black out tape rear	863633Y000	1
52		Repl	LT Run channel	825303X000	1
53		Repl	LT Door trim panel cloth insert	823053X051RY	1
5 <u>4</u>	REAR DOOR		black		
55	ALAK DOOK	Repl	LT Outer panel	771113X000	1
56		КСРІ	Overlap Major Adj. Panel	771115X000	-
57			Add for Three Stage		
58			Add for Edging		
59			Add for Inside		
60		Donl	LT Black out tape front US built	863813Y000	1
61			LT Black out tape upper US built	863823Y000	1
62			LT Black out tape rear	863833X000	1
63	·		LT Door glass Hyundai w/o solar	834113X010	1
64			LT Run channel	835303X000	1
65		R&I		6333037000	1
66		R&I	LT Upper hinge LT Lower hinge		
		R&I	LT Door check		
67 68				833053X062RBR	1
00		Repl	LT Door trim panel w/cloth insert, w/o chrome trim black	OJJUJJAUOZKDK	1
69	QUARTER PANEL				
70		Blnd	LT Quarter panel		
71		Blnd	Fuel door		
72		R&I	Fuel door		
73	TRUNK LID				
74		Repl	Trunk lid US built	692003Y010	1
75			Overlap Major Non-Adj. Panel		
76			Add for Three Stage		
77			Add for Underside(Complete)		
78		Repl	Emblem	863203X000	1
79		Repl	Nameplate "ELANTRA"	863153X000	1
80	REAR LAMPS				
81		Repl	RT Tail lamp assy US built w/o	924023Y500	1

LED 82 R&I LT Tail lamp assy US built w/o **REAR BUMPER** 83 84 O/H rear bumper 85 Repl Bumper cover 866113Y700 1 86 Add for Three Stage Rpr TINT COLOR 87 Repl CAR COVER/ MASK FOR 88 1 **OVERSPRAY** 89 Subl 4 Wheel Alignment 1 90 Repl Corrosion protection 1 91 # Repl Flex additive 1 92 # Subl HAZ WASTE DISPOSAL 1 93 # Repl Panel bond adhesive 1/4 tube per 4